WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to amend and restate the Original ICE Advance 

Agreement in its entirety in order to clarify that the Maximum Advance Payment Account Value 

represents ninety million dollars ($90,000,000) or eighty percent (80%) of the Revolving Pay Unit 

Submission Limit of one hundred twelve million five hundred thousand dollars ($112,500,000) to 

ensure the Pay Unit submission process continues to progress seamlessly, together with other 

conforming and clarifying revisions; and 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of the Metro Flood 

Diversion Authority: 

1. The Diversion Authority Board hereby approves the AMENDED AND RESTATED INTERIM

[...]

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to amend and restate the Original ICE Advance 

Agreement in its entirety in order to clarify that the Maximum Advance Payment Account Value 

represents ninety million dollars ($90,000,000) or eighty percent (80%) of the Revolving Pay Unit 

Submission Limit of one hundred twelve million five hundred thousand dollars ($112,500,000)  to 

ensure the Pay Unit submission process continues to progress seamlessly, together with other 

conforming and clarifying revisions; 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants made herein and for other 

valuable consideration, the receipt of which, is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows: